
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017 
  

Water contamination due to mining activities in Sattari region of Goa 
  

2.           PROF. M.V. RAJEEV GOWDA: 

              Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 

  

(a)  whether any measures have been undertaken to alleviate pollution, water contamination and 

toxic run off caused due to mining activities in the Sattari region of Goa; 

  

(b) if so, the measures undertaken and the details thereof; and 

  

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, 

POWER, NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 
  

(a) to (c) The information is being collected and shall be laid on the Table of the House. 
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